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SOURCES FOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE 
 

Virginia Department of Education 
Susan Meslang, smeslang@mail.vak12ed.edu 
(804) 371-8796 
 
Regions 1 & 8 T/TAC at VCU 
www.soe.vcu.edu/ttac, 800-426-1595 
Linda Oggel lsoggel@vcu.edu  
Sue Palko palkosm@vcu.edu  
 
Regions 2 & 3 T/TAC at ODU 
www.ttac.odu.edu/, 888-249-5529 
Pam Hurley phurley@odu.edu 
Jennifer Mitchell jmitchell@ttac.odu.edu  
 
Region 4 T/TAC at GMU 
chd.gmu.edu/ttac/, 800-333-7658 
Karen Berlin kberlin@gmu.edu  
Vicky Spencer vspencer@gmu.edu  
 
Region 5 T/TAC at JMU 
web.jmu.edu/ttac/, 888-205-4824 
Brenda Fogus fogusbe@jmu.edu  
 
Regions 6 & 7 T/TAC at VT 
www.ttac.vt.edu, 800-848-2714 
Leslie Daniel lsd@vt.edu  
 
Commonwealth Autism Service (formerly TAP-VA) 
www.autismva.org 
 
Virginia Autism Resource Center (VARC) 
 www.varc.org 
 
 
 

 

 
  

 


